! Forman, N. Dak, Jury 9, Jgu6,

b The Boaro oF County CoMMISSIONERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WiTH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT EX- .
cepT Commissioner WaLsTEAD,

|
i ]
ON MOTION THE BOARD GRANTED THE APPLICATION OF RoMAN WALDERA FOR LICENSE TO SELL HARD LIQUOR!
loN AND OFF LOTS 20, 2}, 22, BLock 8, ViLLAGE OF VEDA FOR THME PER1OD ENDING Decemeer 31, IOU6, anD oRDERED -
TLICENSE ISSUED, :

: MemBeERs OF THE BoarRD oF SurpeERVISORS ofF KinagsTon, Marsor AnD Tewaukon TOWNSHIPS MET WITH THE
| BOARD AND CONFERRED IN REGARD TO THE MATTER OF CONSTRUCTING A HIGHWAY ON THE NORTH StDE OF LakE TewaukoN.

CommissioNer H., C. LOUDEN INTRODUCED THE FOLLOWING RESOLUTION AND MOVED ITS ADOPTIONS

WHEREAS KinesTon, Marsoe anD Tewaukon TOWNSHIPS MAVE AGREED TO CONSTRUCT AND GRAVEL SURFACE
| A GOOD ROAD TO BE BUILT FROM THE BRIDGE AT THE WEST INLET TO LAKE TEWAUKON ALONG THE LAKE SHORE AND CON=~

| TINUING AROUND THE EAST BAY OF THE LAKE, CONNECTING WiTH THE PRESENT GRAVEL ROAD ON THE SOUTH SIDE OF SEC.
i 32-130-53, L. T. L. ,ADISTANCE OF APPROXIMATELY 4 MILES, DETOURING AROUND THE BUILDINGSOwWNED BY C. E, Mov:usv
TO THE NORTH WHERE A BRIDGE WOULD BE CONSTRUCTED ACROss THE Witp Rice River, pRoviIoeED THAT THE CounTy AGReEs
TO DEFRAY THE COST OF THE BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION AND ONE-HALF OF THE EXPENSE OF BUILDING AND GRAVEL SURFACING |
| THE ROAD AND TO MAINTAIN THE ROAD AFTER IT [§ COMPLETED WITHOUT COST TO THE TOWNSHIPS, |

i BE |T HEREBY RESOLVED, THAT SarGENT CoUNTY AGREES TO PAY THE COST OF SUILDING THE BRIDGE AND |
i ONE~HALF OF THE COST OF CONSTRUCTION, CULVERTS AND GRAVEL SURFACING OF THE ROAD AND ALSO AGREES TO MAINTAIN

| THE ROAD WITHOUT COST TO THE TOWNSHIPS, PROVIDED THAT ALL EASEMENTS REQUIRED FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF THE
aoao BE FURNISHED WiTHOUT COST To THE COUNTY AND THAT CONSTRUCTION BE NOT COMMENCED UNTIL IN THE SPRING OF
IAELY N

CommissioNER Geo. DAWSON SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

! THE FOLLWING B1LLS HAD BEEN AUDITED AND SAME WERE ON MOTION ALLOWED AND ORDERED PAID AS

|| FoLLOWS? i
| War. No. /
121428 Joun GRoNLUND, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS paTRoLMaN tEss W. Tax $11.50 $23).40 {
j2lh29 Crarence Heaue, SERVIOES AND MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN LEss W. Tax  6.70 190.15
‘2!”30 VernaL L. ANDERSON, CHECKING GRAVEL AND MILEAGE 45,90
42143I DaLe Heare, CHECKING GRAVEL 7.20
j21432 HerBERT ANDERSON, TRUCKING GRAVEL 294 42
52!&3& NormAN BuoRrk TRUCK ING GRAVEL h5,91 <
121434 Cuas, MaHRer, LOADING GRAVEL 770.20 A
121435 Frank Maurer, TRUCKING GRAVEL 121,04
121436 AupHonse J. Noaowski, TRUCKING GRAVEL 310.35
21437 RoecrT Wyum, TRUCKING GRAVEL 367.04
21478 Roman KuLzer TRUCKING GRAVEL 303.70 4
21439 ARTHUR SeanoDE, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN LEss W. Tax $16.70 180.75 4
salhho MitLer K, Dawson, SERVICES AS PATROLMAN 191,10 A
21441 Leon F. Aurson, TRUCKING GRAVEL, ETC, ress W, Tax  7.80 130,10 4
21442 Rav KoTcHian, MOWING WEEDS, ETC. Less W, Tax 1.30 5k, 35 -
121443 Perer WaLoera, HAUL ING GRAVEL AND LABOR 144,90 1
i2144t  Freo CHRisTENnSEN, HAUL ING GRAVEL 283.85
121445  EarL Parrow, HAULING GRAVEL 563.65 4
{21446  AuserT WeLiman, HAULING GRAVEL 366,70 4
121447 WiLLaro Lewrs, HAULING GRAVEL 333.23
121448 OrvaL Knoke, SUPPLIES 127.19 ¢
;21449  Lawrence Brakke, SERVICES AS PATROLMAN Less W, Tax 2.20 193,80 -
121450 Farmers Unton O Co., GAS AND SUPPLIES FOR PATROLS 306, 8l
{21451 Mervin C. Guusvig, HAUL ING GRAVEL 493,05 -
{21452 Vernon CRvanw, HAUL ING GRAVEL 336.96 4
21453 S. J. Benatson, WELDING, ETC. 19.75
121454  RoeerT WiLson, LABOR AND MILEAGE Less W, Tax .10 222.70 <
121455 AmvHur Nockuesv, HAUL ING GRAVEL 995.01
121466 Perey Nookiesy, MAULING GRAVEL 1,012,774
"214§T AnToN SiLsETH, HAULING GRAVEL 177.07 4
21458 W. W, Kastner, Treasurer, HAULING GRAVEL By ANTON SILSETH FOR GRAVEL & LOADING 75.50-1
121459  Ermer WaLsTeao, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS Commissioner, June !l vo Jury & 53.90
121460 Geo, C. Dawson, USE OF TRACTOR ON HIGHWAYS 108,90 4
(21461  Wa. ArMisTEAD, TRUCKING GRAVEL 52.36
‘2|h62 W. W, Kastner, TREASURER, TRUCKING GRAVEL 8v WM. ARMISTEAD APPLIED ON HAY LAND RENTAL 40.00
121463 Bup Weser, TRUCKING By WM. ARMISTEAD, APPLISD ON GAS PURCHASED By MR. ARMISTEAD 12,67 <
121460 MeLvin Buork, HAUL ING GRAVEL 262,78 -
121465 Orvis SiLseth, HAUL ING GRAVEL Lok, 81 ~
121466 Dare Tusow, CHECKING GRAVEL Less W, Tax 3.4o 61.60 -]
121467 CHesTter Tusow, MILEAGE 17.50 %
;21468 Apeusert DieTz, LABOR 4. 50 Y
121469 Rorvor Lee, BLAD ING 7.131
21470 Vrving Weeer, STRIPPING PIT 46,50 |
21471 Husert Erickson, STEEL HARROW 25.00 !
21472  Jomn Epison, REPAIRS 11.80
;21&73 ArT L. HoLmsTROM, WELDING AND REPAIRS 5.75
;2!&7 PeTeR WaLDERA, CASH ADVANCED FOR REPAIRING TRUCK 14,53
121475 HorFLeEn Garage, SUPPLIES 3.05 "
121476 KusLeER & Swanson, REPAIRS AND SUPPLIES 95.40 -
i2lb77 HaroLo McLauvaHLin, GAS AND SUPPLIES 211,70
421478 Maurer IMpLEMENT & HARDWARE, SUPPLIES 16.00 -
121479  ScHuLTE-SHANNON, INC., SUPPLIES 14,80
{21480 Sranparo Orr Company, SUPPLIES ’ 83.71
21481 Daxkova TracTor & Eauipment Co., BELTING AND REPAIRS 333,10
121482 Samraent Countv Bank, GRADER PAYMENT 26%.,01
‘2!&83 NortHwestern Berr TeceeHone Co., LOCAL AND TOLL SERVICE 38.60
;Zlhsh SareeNT County NeEws, PUBLISH ING COMMISSIONERS PROCEED INGS AND OTHER PRINTING | 32,60
{21485 THe Guose-GazeTTe PrinTing Co., SUPPLIES 208.46
121486 KniaHT PRINTING Co., SUPPLIES 43,66
“2|h87 THe HiLuvaro Company, JANITOR SUPPLIES 65.60 |
: f




i War. No,

121488 THe parawax Company, JANITOR SUPPLIES $25.50
121489 C. A. WarLocH Company, SUPPLIES 26.
121490 L. R. KerLing, SHERIFF, MILEAGE FOR June 63.04
121491 L. R, Keriing, BOARD FOR PR1SONERS 3.98
121492 Warter C. King, MILEAGE AS STaTe's ATTORNEY 7.20
;2|H93 GARTHAT LYKEN, MILEAGE AS SUPERINTENDENT OF SCHOOLS FOR QUARTER ENDING JunE 30TH, 78.40
;21494 Snorri M. THORFINNSON, SALARY AND EXPENSES AS COUNTY AGENT 215.97
121405  EvyzaseTH WuCHERPFENNIG, CLERICAL WORK = COuNTv AgenT Less W, Tax 13,60 1,
‘21496 F. G, Hussaro, M. D., services Renperep To C. SORENSEN IN JatL & wiTNEss Fees IN A. Lemons

j INSANITY CASE 8.00
;21897 J. H, HoMaus, SERVICES AND £xpeENSES As VETeran's Service OfFicer Less W, Tax 11.20 136.55
121498 J. H. Howaus, JUSTICE FEES FOR QUARTER ENDING June 30 15.00
121499 J, E. ELLSWORTH, JUSTICE FEES FOR QUARTER ENDING JuNne 30 5.40
21500 J. E. ELLswoRTH, SERVICES AS CLERK FOR CANVASSING BOARD 5.00
121501 N. D. Nevrsown, SERVICES AS MemBemr OF THE County Canvassing Boaro 5.00
;21502 A. E. PeTerson, SERVICES As MEMBER OF THE CounTy Canvassing Boarp 5.00
121503 LiLcie V. Bowser, CLERICAL SERVICES - COUNTY TREASURER 16.00
‘2|50h Mrs. Cuara M. Lerano, SERVICES AS SEeD AND FEED LOAN CLERK 20.00
‘2|505 Rosa B. Heine, EXPENSES AS JUVENILE CoMMISSIONER 37.68
2|506 Guaoys E. HeLmers, MILEAGE FOR COURT REPORTER 5.00
121507 Geo. C. Dawson, CASH ADVANCED FOR TELEPHONE CALLS 5.46
121508 LoweLL G, Horren, LABOR 3.50
u2|509 Wooorow L. Ouson, LABOR 3.50
?2|5l0 Wum. Camen, GUARDING PRISONERS 24,00
;21511 Nomrman Grav, TR1P TO FORMAN FOR ASSESSORS SUPPLIES 6.40
’2I5!2 L. R. KerrLineg, SHERIFF, HAULING CLAY, AppLIED on L, F. BereHls Ttaxes 15. 11

THE FOLLOWING BILLS FOR SERVICES RENDERED BY THE VARIOUS ELECTION OFFICIALS AT THE PRIMARY

"AND SpECIAL SENATORIAL ELECTIONS HELD JuUNE 25, 1946, HAD BEEN AUDITED AND SAME WERE ON MOTION ALLOWED AND
| ORDERED PAID AS FOLLOWSS

; War., No. War. No. .
i 21513 10 21517 Bowen precinet  $24,00 < 21587 To 21591 SARGENT PRECINCT $24.00 ¥
b 21518 1o 21523 BrampTon 29.00 21592 1o 21596 SHuMaN " 24,00~
: 21524 1o 21529 Denver " 29.00 7 21597 10 21601 SoutH West " 24,00
i 21530 1o 21534 Dunmar " 2h.00 - 21602 To 21606 Tavior " 24,00
H 21535 vo 21539 Forman " 29.00 7 21607 to 21611 Tewaukon " 24,00
L 21540 To 21545 HarL " 28,00 < 21612 1o 21616 Verner ] 24,00
I 21546 To 21550 HarLem L 24,00 ¥ 21617 1o 21622 Vivian L] 28,007
; 21551 1o 21555 Herman " 24,00 ¢ 21623 To 21627 Weeer " 24,00
; 21556 To 21560 Jackson L 24,00 21628 1o 21632 WHiTE Stone Hine 2k, 00 -
: 21561 vo 21565 Kingston " 2,00~ 21633 1o 21637 WiLLev " 24,00~

21566 10 21570 Marsoe " 25.00" 21638 1o 21642 City oF MiLnor 29.00 *
i 21571 1o 21575 Miwnor Twe " 24,00 21643 1o 21647 Viveace ofF Cossweee 24,00
; 21576 To 21580 Ransom “ 24,00 21648 To 21652 ViiLaae oF Cavuaa 24,00
‘ 21581 to 21586 RutLanp M 29,00 -

On MoTiON THE BOARD ADJOURNED AT § ofcrLock, p. M., T0 9 o'cLock, a. M., dJuLy 10, J9u6.

Forman, N, Dax. Jurv 10TH, 1946,

Tue Boarp ofF County CoMMISSIONERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT,

THE RESIGNATION OF MR, F, A, Meap as ExecuTive SeCRETARY OF THE SARGENT CounTy PusLic WeLrFare

iBOARD WAS PRESENTED TO THE BOARD AND SAME WAS ON MOTION ACCEPTED Bv THE BoaRD.

p
[

Tue BoaRD PROCEEDED TO CONSIDER BUDGET REQUESTS FOR THE ENSUING FiSCAL YEAR WHICH HAD BEEN
FILED 8v THE VARI0US COUNTY OFFICIALS AND BEGAN WORK ON THE PRELIMINARY COUNTY BUDGET,

THE AUDITOR REPORTED THAT IN THE SETTLEMENT WiTH THE CounTy TReasuRer Jury |, 1946, His
LEDGER SHOWED THE FOLLOWING CREDIT BALANCES IN THE VARIOUS FUNDS}

County GeNERAL $hh,989 73
Roap anp Brioge 7.734%.27
Poor g,0l.00
MoTor VeHicLE AND
Gas Tax FunD 12,903, 11

EmeRGENCY 6 379 89

Bonos OuTsTANDING

ASSESSED VALUATION, 945, $IO 663,494, 00.

RepRESENTATIVES FROM KingsTon, HerMan AND Marsoe TowNsHiIPS MET wiTH THE BOARD AND CONFERRED
IN REGARD TO THE MATTER OF CHANGING THE LOCATION oF THE County PATROL GRADER FRoM FORMAN To GENESEO,

Comm1sS1ONER LOUDEN INTRODUCED THE FOLLOWING RESOLUTION ANDO MOVED ITS ADOPTION?

WHEREAS SEVENTY-FIVE PERCENT OF THE WORK DONE BY THE PATROL GRADER NOW LOCATED AT FORMAN 1S
DONE ON ROADS IN THE EASTERN HALF oF THE County,

BE 1T RESOLVED THAT THE SAID PATROL GRADER, NOW LOCATED AT FORMAN, BE LOCATED AT GENESEO,

ComM1sS10NER DAWSON SECONDED THE MOTION AND ON ROLL CALL THE FOLLOWING COMMISSIONERS VOTED
AVE: Dawson, Louoen ano MeinHaroT, Nav: CommissioNERs RONNING AND WALSTEAD AND THE RESOLUTION WAS ADOPTED.

ON MOTt1ON THE BOARD ADJOURNED AT § o'crock, p. M., To 9 o'crock, a. M., Jury |1, 946,
* 14 ’

RHE

j




Tue Boaro oF CounTy ComMisstonERs
IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROV1SIONS
MOTION PROCEEDED TO MAKE AN ESTIMATE OF EXPENSES
| wiTH THE COUNTY AUDITOR By THE VARIOUS OFFICIALS

COUNTY GENERAL

Forman, N, Dax. dury 11, 1946, ]

MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WiTH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT.
of CHapTER 11-23 ofF THe 1943 Revisep Cooe, THe BoaRD ueON |
FOR THE ENSUING YEAR, ACCORDING TO BUDGET REQUESTS Fi{LED

AND-WHICH WERE ON MOTION ALLOWED AS FOLLOWSS

! LIABILITIES:

|

11, GeneraL GovernvewnT: ‘3. HeaLTH AND SaniTATION:

1 CounTy Boaro $4,500.00

! CouNTy AubITOR 5,820.00 . BoarD oF HeaLTH $1,000.00

i County TREASURER 5,330.00

| AssessoRrs 500.00 U4, AgricuLTure & Economic DeverosmenT:

I Srarte's Arrornev 4,920.00

i CoRONER 150.00 Countv. AgeENT 3,400.00

b DysTricT Court 1,500.00 Seeo anp Feep 75.00

t County CourT 2,380.00 F.S.A. 200.00 ,
Crerx oF Court 1,490.00 |

© JusTice Courrt 100.00 TovaL .« « o« . 4 e ... .¥7,675.00 -

i CourTHOUSE ~ MaiNTENANCE 3,500.00

o LigHT, waTer, FuEL & suppLIES 2,500.00 5. Revier ano CHariTiES: ;
JANY TORS - 1,800.00 SociaL WeLFare $17,600.00
ExaMINATION FEES 150.00 0o Age AssiSTANCE 9,000.00
PusLisHInG & PriINTING NoTicEs 500.00 Ao To Depenoent CHiioren 6,000.00

. EgeeTtions 1,450.00 Otuer CHARITIES 50.00

ﬁ Books, ®Tationerv, Orrice SuepLiks 225.00 Care or County Insane 1,000.00

. Posrace, TELEGRAPH, EXPRESS 175.00 Care oF County FeesLe-minDED 500.00

i OrFiciaL Bonos 500.00 Care oF County TusercuLar 500.00 -

Y VirtaL SrtaTisTics 25.00
MisceLLaneous 175%.00 ToTAL .« « 4« « . « .« . . $34,6%0.00 t

ioToTAL . . . 4 v« o« o« « . . $37,690.00 !

i2. PROTECTION To PERSONS AND PROPERTY! 6. Epucation:

I Suerier 4,090,00 :

! Resister oF Deeos 4 275.00 SUPERINTENDENT OF SCHOOLS 4,996.00 |

| WomkmeN's ComoeNsaTION |NSURANCE 500.00 !

' PRopeERTY INSURANCE 400.00 9. OtHer: ;
INSANITY BoaRD 150.00 : !

;  BOARD AND suppLIES FOR PRISONERS 225.00 Weeo ExTERMINATION 300.00 |

; JuveniLe OFFicer 725.00 )

' Veterans Service OFFicer 2,000.00 TOTAL APPROPRIATIONS GENERAL FUND $92.5;§~00

1 WARRANTS AND CLAIMS OUTSTANDING ,O34.33 ¢

i oTotaL . . . . . L. L $13,265.00 InTer1M FOND 25 |Oo.go

§ TOTAL LIABILITIES, GENERAL FUND . . . . e e e e w e e oo ... .8126,710.33

i RESOURGES:

CasH BaLaNCE R,
] EsTIMATED PRIOR TAX COLLECTIONS .
i ESTIMATED OTHER COLLECTIONS

TOTAL ESTIMATED RESOURCES, GENERAL FUND . ., .
ROAD AND BRIDGES
LtABILITIES:

WARRANTS AND CLAIMS OUTSTANDING .
InTerim Fune . . . . .

TOTAL LiABILITIES, ROAD AND BRIDGE FUND. ,

RESOURCES:

CasH BaLance, Roap,

ESTIMATED PRIOR TAX COLLECTIONS . .

ESTIMATED OTHER COLLECTIONS

i REQUIRED TAX LEVY, ROAD AND BRIDGE FUND.

I EMERGENCY FUND:

| A Levy oF | MiLL As auTHoRIZED BY CHARTER 57-1528 of tHe 1943 Reviseo Cooe,

§ .
i REQUIRED TAX LEVY UNDER BUDGET ESTIMATES, GENERAL FUND . . fe e e e e

APPROPRIATIONS FOR CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE $40,000.00

Brioge, MoTor VeHicLe & Gas Tax runos $21,377.47

EsTIMATED RECEIPTS FOR MoToR VenicLe anp Gas Tax Funos

[ TOTAL ESTIMATED RESOURCES, ROAD AND BRIDGE FUND .

GRAND TOTAL OF TAX LEVIES FOR THE YEAR 1946, ESTIMATED . . . . . . . + v & o .

STATEMENT OF DISBURSEMENTS AND RECEIPTS OF COUNTY FUNDS IN FISCAL YEAR ENDING JUNE 30, 1946:

. $54,768.06 |
. . "2,900.00
.___8,000.00

. $65,668.06
. $61,042.27

.« . . .t 752,84 i

._24,000.00

e e e e e e e . 878,752.54
. . . 1,600.00
15,000.00
e 200,00
O - N AR

. $40,575.07 |

BASED ON A 50% VALUATION BASIS, APPROXIMATELY 8,000.00

$109,617.34

DI SBURSEMENTS: RECEIPTS:

County GeneraL $53,080.94 $50,731.2

| CounTy PooR 13,999,13 23 ,457.4

" Motor VeHicLe & Gas Tax 14 126,18 15,716.25

* Socia. WeLFare 17,020,144 2,422,141

] Roap ano BRiDGE 52,129.69 39,599.65
i EMERGENCY 5.916.50 7,027, 1k !

i INTEREST & SinkING 0.20 L.671.52

| ToTat 161.583.08 §lE},325.gﬁ




j On MoT1ON THE BoaArD DectipED To MEET Jutv 23, J19U6, AT THE HOuR oF 2 o'cCLOCK, P. M., FOR THE
i PURPOSE OF HOLDING A PUBLIC HEARING ON THE PROPOSED TAX LEVY FOR THE YEAR 1946, ALSO TO MAKE THE LEVY FOR
i sa1D YEAR, AND THE COUNTY AUDITOR WAS INSTRUCTED TO PUBLISH NOTICE IN THE OFFICIAL NEWSPAPER OF THE COUNTY
' Yo THAT eFFecT,

Q THE FOLLOWING BILLS WERE AUDITED AND ON MOTION ALLOWED AND ORDERED PAID}

: War. No, :
| 21653 Ouiver A. Ronning, SERVICES aND MILEAGE As ComMissioNer, June 6 To Juiy |1 Less W, Tax $1.60 $134.65 ¥
2l65 Geo. C. Dawson, SERVICES AND MILEAGE As CoMMISSIONER, Juns 6 to JuLy 11 Less W. Tax 11.20 177.70 ¥
1.‘2|652 H. C. Louoen, serviceEs AND MiLEAGE AS ComMIssioNER, June 20 To Juv |1 73.50
1 21666 1, W. MeinHarDT, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS CoMM1SSIONER 56.00 1
‘21657 Ewmer WaLsTeap, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS Commisstoner, Jury 10, 11 13404
- 21658 W, W, KasTner, TREASURER, CasH ADVANCED FoR P, O. BOX RENT, FREVGHT, EXPRESS, ETC, 11.85 ¢
121659 CHARLES LEMMANN, SERV|CES RENDERED 4.00r
121660 Rav Murrav, GAS AND SUPPLIES 67.99-
21661 PueLic WeLrare Boaro oF NorTH DAKOTA, A1D TO AGED PERSONS FOR May 631.43-
;21662 PusLic WeLrare Boaro oF NoRTH DakoTa, A1D TO AGED PERSONS FOR JUNE 778.05
2I663 PusLic WeLrare Boarp of NorTH DakoTa, atp To DepENDENT CHILDREN FOR Mav 588.50 1
2I66h Pusttc WeLrare Boaro oF NortH DakoTa, A10 To DEPENDENT CHILDREN FOR JUNE 665.50 -
CounTy pAYROLL, saLaries of Countvy OfrFiciaLs, £TC, FOR JUNE, PAID By AUDITORS WARRANTS 2,385.16

‘ THe Boarp concLubep appRoving Pusric WeLrare Boarp BiLLs. THE FOLLOWING AMOUNTS HAD BEEN
ORDERED PAID By THE PuBLic WELFARE BOARD FOR THE MONTH OF JUNE, FOR THE PURPOSES STATED!

AomINISTRATIVE ExpEnSE  $6526.05

SuBS1STENCE hly3 ou
CasH aID 326.00
Meprca. Ato 50.20
M1SCELLANEOUS PAYMENTS 3.11
‘ ToTAL PAYMENTS $1,348.%

THE ABOVE PAYMENTS FOR wHICH SociaL WeLFare warranTs Nos. 9922 To 9951 INCLUSIVE HAD BEEN
| 1SSUED, WERE ON MOTION APPROVED 8v THE Boarp,

CoLLECTIONS FOR THE VARI0US COUNTY FUNDS FOR THE MONTH OF Mavs

CounTy GENERAL $2,667,80
i Roap anp Brioge 509,
L Poor 356.69
COLLECTIONS FOR THE MONTH OF JUNE}
County GENERAL $768,46
Roao anp BrioGe 309. 74
Poor 175.21

i ON MOTION THE BOARD ADJOURNED TOo 9 o'crock, A. M., duLy 23ro, 1946,

; ATTESTS

Forman, N. Dax. dJury 23, 1946,

; THe Boaro oF County CoMMISSIONERS MET AT THEIR OFFICE IN THE COURTHOUSE, PURSUANT TO ADJO!IRN—
MENT WITH ALL MEMBERS oF THE BoARD pRESENT.

THE MINUTES OF THE LAST MEETING WERE READ AND ON MOTION APPROVED By THE BOARD As READ.
- On MOTION THE BOARD ORDERED A WARRANT 15sued To Kierer BRros. IN THE amount oF $269.24,
itigu oF warranNT No. 21,389, wHICH HAD PREVIOUSLY BEEN 15SUED To KieFER BRos, AND HAD BECOME LOST. AFFIDAVIT
{ AND SURETY UNDERTAKING COVERING SAID WARRANT HAD BEEN F ILED By Kierer Bros.
THE BOARD PROCEEDED TO CONSIDER THE VARIOUS PROPOSED TAX LEVIES FOR THE ENSUING FISCAL YEAR,
IT WAS MOVED AND THE MOTION WAS SECONDED AND CARRIED, THAT THE SUMS HEREINAFTER STATED, OR SO

i
{MUCH THEREOF AS MAY BE NECESSARY, ARE HEREBY APPROPRIATED FROM THE FUNDS IN THE County TREASURY MEREINAFTER
1 INDICATED FOR THE F1SCAL YEAR BEGINNING JuLy lsT, I946 ano enping June 30TH, 1947

ﬂ From THE CouNTy GENERAL FUND $62,926.00
i From THE CounTv POOR FUND 32,650.00
ﬁ From THE Countv Roap ano Brinse Funo 40,000.00
i . From THE Countv Emeraency Funo 8,000.00
i TOTAL APPROPRIATIONS $143,576.00

i Commiss1oNER DAWSON MOVED, AND THE MOTION WAS SECONDED BY COMMISSIONER MEINHARDT, AND CARRIED,
{ THAT IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE ESTIMATES OF INDESTEDNESS AND EXPENSE CONSIDERED AT THE MEETING OF THE BoARD
jiduLy 11TH, TAKING INTO CONSIDERATION THE AUDITORS REPORT OF UNCOLLECTED TAXES AND BALANCES ON HAND, AND 1IN
Iview oF THE FACT THAT THE COUNTY BUDGET HAD BEEN APPROVED IN THE AMOUNTS STATED IN THE FOREGOING MOTION,
|THAT THERE BE LEVIED ON ALL REAL AND PERSONAL PROPERTY IN THE CouNTYy OF SARGENT, THE FOLLOWING AMOUNTS FOR
| THE vEaR 1946

V

i




County GENERAL $36,000.00

County Poor 25,000.00

| CounTy Roan ANo Bripae %0,000.00

! Emeraency Funp 8,000.00 '
ToTaL LEVY $109,000,00

ON MoTioN THE BoaRD ADJOURNED AT 5 o'crock, p. M., To 9 o'crLock, A. M., AugusT 6, 1946,

@ﬁux% ﬂ WW9

CHA 1t RMAN./

AUD I TOR.

Forman, N. Dak. Jurv 31, 1946,

i THe Boaro oF County CoMMISSIONERS MET AT THEIR OFFICE IN THE COURTHOUSE IN SPECIAL SESSION,
|CALLED FOR THE PURPOSE OF FILLING THE VACANCY N THE oFF1cE oF County TReasuRer, CAUSED By THE DEATH OF :
W. W, Kastner, wHicH ocourrep Jury 30, 19U6, .
| ON ROLL CALL, ALL MEMBERS WERE FOUND PRESENT,

Commissroner Loupen Movep THAT H. J. SeaverT Be appoinTED CounTv TREASURER TO SERVE THE UN=-
iexp1rep Term oF W, W, Kastner, peceaseo.

Commiss1oNER DAWSON SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED, ALL VOTING AYE. i

On MoTioN THE BOARD ADJOURNED,

Forman, N. Dak. Aucust 6, 1946, |

THE Boarp oF CounTy COMMISSIONERS MET AT THEIR OFFICE IN THE COURTHOUSE, WiITH ALL MEMBERS
PRESENT excerT CommissioneR Ronnineg,

On MOTioN Commissioner Geo. C. Dawson was eL.ECTED CHAIRMAN PRO TEM IN THE ABSENCE OF THE
reGULAR CHA 1RMAN,

: THE MINUTES OF THE MEETINGS HELD JuLy 23 AND 3|, WERE READ AND ON MOTION APPROVED BY THE i
| BoaRrD as reap.

THe BoARD PROCEEDED To APPROVE PusLic WeLrare BoARrD BiLLS.

i B
On MOT1ON THE BOARD ApPROVED THE REPORT OF Coroner F, G, Husearo, M, D., oF viEwWING THE B0ODY

qor ERNesST G. MiLLaRD, DeEcEAseD, oN June 28tH, 1946, ALso THE viewine oF THE Booy oF Emit Davis on Jury t1, -

i 1946,

I i

| ON MoTiON THE BoARD ORDERED THE suM oF $1,500.00 TRANSFERRED FROM THE CounTvy POOR FUND TO m:t

1 Socran WeLFare FunD,

i ON MoTION THE BOARD APPROVED THE REPORT OF SHERIFF L. R, KERLING OF DELINQUENT PERSONAL PROP-'
| ERTY TAXES COLLECTED DURING THE MONTH of JuLv, I9U6, In THe amount of $337.69, i

THe BOARD NEXT PROCEEDED TO AUDIT BILLS AND CLAIMS FILED, AND SAME WERE ON MOTION ALLOWED AN
| ORDERED PAID AS FOLLOWS
|

|

I War, No.

121666 Lawrence Brakke, SERVICES AS PATROLMAN $103.00|<
{21667 ARTHUR Seanoe, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS paTRoLMAN, Less W, Tax $18.00 184,20«
121668 Crarence HeaLe, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN, Less W. tax 9.0 191, 60}%
121669 James ScHaniL, BLACKSMITH WORK 9.00|1
121670 AnTon Zupon, BLACKSMITH WORK 95.511<
121671 H. J. Seavert, TREASURER, BLACKSMITH WORK, APPLIED ON ANTON ZupON's TAXES 66.32IK
121672 MivLeer K. Dawson, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN 187.20)<
121673 Hiep's Service STaTion, TIRES AND TUBES 259. 401
121674 Ewmer Warsteao, SERVICES AND M1LEAGE AS Commissioner, Jury 12 To Aue. 6 26.80
121675 H. C. Louoen, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS Commissioner, JuLy 23 To Aug, 6 29,10
121676 Geo. C. Dawson, SERVICES AND M1LEAGE As Commissioner, Jury 23 to Aua. 6 30.501
;21677 I. W. MeinHaRDT, SERVICES AND MILEAGE As Commissioner, JuLy 23 To Avg. 6 20.00]F
S21678 JoHn GronLUND, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS PATROWMAN, LEss W, Tax 6,00 186.60[<
21679 Vernon Cryan, TRUCK ING GRAVEL |5‘s65'<




T

|

‘War. No.

@2!680 Tom Lewss, TRUCKING GRAVEL

21681 Leon F. Aurson, TRUCKING, ETC. Less W, Tax .90
:21682 HeRBERT ANDERSON, TRUCKING

21683 L, F. BeraH, TRUCKING

121684 Freo CurisTeENsEN, TRUCKING

121685 MeLvin GuLsvia, TRUCKING

121686 Roman KuLzer, TRUCK ING

‘21687 AveHonse Nogowski, TRUCK ING

21688 EarL Parrow, : TRUCK NG

21689 AnTon SiLseTH, TRUCK ING

121690 Orvis SiLseT, TRUCK NG

21691  Aueert WeLiman, TRUCKING

121692 RoserT Wyum, TRUCK ING

21693 DaLe Tusow, CHECK ING GRAVEL

21694 A, M, SchmiT, GRAVEL MATER!AL

‘21695 Rav KovcHiawn, CUTTING WEEDS Less W. Tax 9.50
21696 Don Parrow, GAS, SUPPLIES AND LABOR

121697 BrampTON SERVICE, GAS AND SUPPLIES

121698 MclaveHLin Service StaTion, SUPPLIES

21699 KueLer & Swansow, SUPRLIES

i21700 ScHuLTE-SHANNON, INC., SUPPLIES

21701 ScHurTe & STEWarT, SUPPLIES

121702 NorTHWeSTERN EqQuisMmeENT, INC., SUPPLIES

121703 Saraent County Bank, GRADER PAYMENT

21704 NorTHwesTern Bere TeresHone Co., LOCAL AND TOLL SERVICE

121705 Sarecent County News, puBLisHING COMMISSIONER'S PROCEEDINGS, ELECTION ABSTRACTS, ETC.
21706 The Grose-GazetTte PrinTing Co., TAX LISTS AND OTHER SUPPLIES

‘21707 KnigHt PrinTing Co., SUPPLIES

121708 THe Lawver's Co-Op. PueLisHing Co,, LAW BoOKS

;21709 C, A, WarrocH Co,, SUPPLIES

;21710  ImperiaL CHEmicaL Company, JANITOR SUPPLIES

121711 UntTep Cuemicar Company, JANITOR SUPPLIES

i21712  Snorri M. TuoRFINNSON, SALARY AND EXPENSES AS COUNTY AGENT

121713 J. H. HoMaus, serviceEs As VeTERAN's Service OrrFicer, Less W, Tax 9.80
21714 L. R, KerLing, SHeERiFF, MILEAGE FOR JuLy

21715 L. R, KerLing, MEALS FOR PRISONERS AND CASH ADVANCED FOR TELEGRAM
21746 L, R, Kerring, SHERIFF, TAKING LLOYD PENNINGTON TO JAMESTOWN STATE HoseiTaL
;24717 JoHn StouT, WITNESS FEE AND MILEAGE IN A, LEMONn'S INSANITY CASE
f2t718 A, L. Arenos, M, D,, SERVICES RENDERED IN LLOYD PENNINGTON INSANITY CASE
{21719 Freo G, Kneerano, Co. Juoee, SERVICES RENDERED 1N LLOYD PENNINGTON INSANITY CASE
;2!720 R, E, Frepricks, ATT'vy at Law, SERVICES RENDERED IN LLOYD PENNINGTON INSANITY CASE
121721 DR, A. G. MAErCKLEIN, SERVICES RENDERED IN CaroL CARL'S INCOMPETENCY HEARING
121722 W, M, Anperson, County Junge, CERTIFIED COPIES IN THE MATTER OF INCOMPETENGY OF CaroL CarL
121723 D, R, CrasTreg, ATT'v, AT Law, SERVICES RENDERED IN CaroL CARL'S INCOMPETENCY HEARING
i2l72h B8ruce OLiveR, SHERIFF, Taxing CaroL Caru To Stare HospiTaL aT Jamesrtown
1217256 Rosa B, Hetne, expENSES AS JuveniLe Commisstoner

121726 VincenT Bavo, ofFFi1CE suppLIES FOR DistTricT Court

121727 Mrs. CrLara M, Leranp, SERVICES AS CRop anD FEED LOAN CLERK

21728 WiLLiam JoHnson, WITNESS FEES AND MILEAGE IN MiLLaro CoRoNER Cast
121729 Wavyne MeBribe, WiTness FeEes ano MiLEage, E, G. Mitcarp CoronNeER case
21730 E. W, WiLson, " " "

21731 Perer JoHnsoN, o " *

21732 PeTter Sesens, . L b

21733 RupboLeH STOCKSTAD, * N "

121734 WiLL1am Kenneoy, " " "

21735 WiLLie Bounenkame, " " "

21736 F., G, Husearo, M. D, CoroNeR's FEES AND MiLEAGE IN E, G, MILLARD case
§2l7}7 JoHN MeMaron, wiTNESs FeEes IN EMiL Davis CoRONER case

21738 C. H. LamBerTH, WITNESS FEES AND MILEAGE IN Emit Davis Coroner case
121739 F. G. Hueearo, M, D, CoroNER's FEES AaND MiILEAGE 1N EMiL DAavis CoroNER casE

i
i

i

CounTy PAY RoLL, sALARIEs oF County OrFiciaLs, ETC., FOR JuLy, PAID By AUDITORS WARRANTS

THe BoaRp concLubep appRoviING PusLic Werrare BoArD BiLLs. THE FOLLOWING AMOUNTS HAD

loroERED PAID BY THE PuBLic WeLrare BoaRD FOR THE MONTH OF JULY, FOR THE PURPOSES STATEDS

ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSE  $545, 30

SuBS1ISTENCE 312.55
CasH alp L21.00
MeoicaL atp 171.25

MisceLLanEous pavmenTs 124,21

TOTAL PAYMENTS $1,574.31
Tue ABOVE PAYMENTS FOR WHicH SocialL WeLrFarRe warrANTs Nos. 9952 To 9988 IncLUSIVE HAD

;ISSUED, WERE ON MOT{ON APPROVED Bv THE BoarDp,

CoLLECTIONS FOR THE VARIOUS COUNTY FUNDS FOR THE MONTH OF Juty:

CouNTy GENERAL $2,836.Eh
Roap anp Brioee 1,037.42
PooR 254,22
MoTor VeHicLe 1,585.73
Gas Tax 2,928.04

i

$65.44

95.70!
35.40
9.56!

23,05
277.28%

31.36%
30,66k

86,901
71.011
386. 14
70.83
19.60
15.00
109. 12
90.60
28.82
57.35
86. 14
23.50
8.77
.13
13.72
263.18
45, 60
157.35
2,17
39.08
32.50
14,35
95.00
1.36
175. 54
140.20
49.26
3.90
24,98
3.50
10.00
5.75
5.00
10.00
5.00

5.00 7

15.60
BL.53
22,35
7.00
3.10
3.10
3.10
3.10
3.10
3.10

3000

3.10
14,60
3.00

3.50
14,50
$2,473.01

BEEN

BEEN

On MoTiOoN THE Boarp Absourneo AT § o'cLock, p. M., TO 9 o'CLock, A, M., SEPTE MBER 3, 1946,

CHAIRMAN PRO TEMS

AR

.

K

AWIANRNAN

7

T RN/ NN AN AN IR ARXRNX

N N S s Y

S R R RN AR

ATV SRR

~—

AuD 1 TOR,




